U.S. PTO 29/288512 06/13/2007

(Rev. 10/02)	6-26-20	07	EET		MENT OF COMME	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			_		CTLD20	วรบร
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ V	10341997	11 (8228 11) 1881	<u> </u>	4	<u> </u>	
To the honorable Comn	10341997		ıttached original do			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 			d address of re REATIVE TEC			
Chien Mei Linda ANG Wei Lit Wilfred LEUNG			Address:			<u>-</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No					_
Nature of conveyance:						_
X Assignment Merger		Street Address: 31 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS				
	•	PARK				_
Security Agreement		<u>CREATIN</u>	/E RESOURCE	=		_
Other		City: SINGAPORE State: Zip: 609921				
Execution Date: 10/04/2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	s):	<u> </u>	1			
		avantian data	of the application	on ic: 06/13/01	7	
If this document is being filed together with a no	ew application, the		4 NI= /=>	,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	100.(s)	19/28	8572	
Add	ditional numbers att	lached? \	TGT 1	-1/20	,	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence				-	$\overline{}$
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name <u>: P. François de Villiers</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Creative Labs, Inc.		/. Fotal fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	l	.\$ 40.00	—
Internal Address:		Enclosed				
		X Au	thorized to be	charged to dep	posit account	•
Street Address: 1901 McCarthy Boulevard	<u> </u>	8. Deposit	account numbe	er:	512	
			F00000		29288512	
City: Milpitas State: CA Zip:	95035		503302		<u>ល</u>	
City. Iviiipitas State. OA 21p.	. 50000	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page if paying b	y degosit account	t)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.					0000	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.						
$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{L})$						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						
Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0195

Attorney Ref. No.: CTLD205US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Chlen Mei Linda ANG, Blk. 162, Bukit Batok Street 11 #10-90, Singapore 650162 Wei Lit Wilfred LEUNG, Blk. 423 Choa Chu Kang #06-260, Singapore 682423

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Creative Technology Ltd, a corporation of Singapore, having a principal place of business at 31 International Business Park, Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled LOUDSPEAKER AND CRADLE FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE.

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT

REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0196

Attorney Ref. No.: CTLD205US

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
Date Chien Mei Linda ANG	\ (June, 07 Date
Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
June, 07 Date Wei Lit Wilfred LEUNG	June, 07 Date
	•

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0197